#### 07/07/2017 504447205

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4493906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BJARNE DUE LARSEN	04/19/2001
JØRGEN SØBERG PETERSEN	04/10/2001
EDDI MEIER	04/17/2001
ANNE LOUISE KJOLBYE	04/18/2001
NIKLAS RYE JORGENSEN	04/18/2001
MORTEN SCHAK NIELSEN	04/18/2001
JAMES B. MARTINS	04/10/2001
NIELS-HENRIK HOLSTEIN-RATHLOU	04/18/2001

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZEALAND PHARMACEUTICALS A/S
Street Address:	SMEDELAND 26B
City:	GLOSTRUP
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2600

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7737113

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)428-7045 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

**Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP** Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50412-018003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTINA BIEKER-BRADY, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D./

REEL: 042933 FRAME: 0126 504447205

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED: 07/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=50412-018002 Executed Assignment#page1.tif
source=50412-018002 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042933 FRAME: 0127

- +/-

Docket No. 55461-C Page 1 of 2

### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Bjarne Due Larsen, Jørgen Søberg Petersen; Eddi Meier; Anne Louise Kjolbye; Niklas Rye Jorgensen; Morten Schak Nielsen; James B. Martins; and Niels-Henrik Holstein-Rathlou, residing at Arildsgard 5, 1, th., DK-2700 Brønshøj, Denmark; Springbanen 31, 2, sal, Leil. 1, DK-2820 Gentofte, Denmark; Bringebakken 88, DK-3500 Værlose, Denmark; Ndr, Fasanvej 269 2. tv., DK-2200 Kobenhavn N, Denmark; Seedorffsvæ 8, 3. tv., DK-2000 Frederiksberg, Denmark; Nannagade 16, DK-2200 Kobenhavn N, Denmark; 31 Bedford Court, Iowa City, Iowa 52240; and Sonderhavevej 10B, DK-2730 Herley, Denmark; respectively, for good and valuable consideration from Zealand Pharmaceuticals A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Smedeland 26B, DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled NOVEL ANTIARRYTHMIC PEPTIDES having a U.S. Serial No. of 09/792,286, filed on February 22, 2001, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration, we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of the them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

/-	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Bjarne Due Larsen, hereunto set my hand and seal this
NSS	day of April , 2001, I, Jørgen Søberg Petersen, hereunto set my hand and
12	seal this 10 8 11 of April , 2001, I, Eddi Meier, hereunto set my hand and seal
	this, 2001, I, Anne Louise Kjolbye, hereunto set my hand
	and seal this 18th day of April 2001, I, Niklas Rye Jorgensen, hereunto set
	my hand and seal this 18th day of april , 2001, I, Morten Schak Nielsen,
	hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 the day of April , 2001, I, James B.
	Martins, hereunto set my hand and seal this/ O day of, 2001, and I,
	Niels-Henrik Holstein-Rathlou, hereunto set my hand and seal this/844_ day of
	Mril, 2001.
	a montrode &
	Bjarne Due LARSEN
	The second peter person and the second secon
	Jørgen Søberg PETERSEN Mygun V. Whu

05-04-0 13:1

Page 2 of 2

Eddi MEIER

Anne Louise KJOLBYE

Niklas Rye JORGENSEN

Morten Schak NIELSEN

James B. MARTINS

Niels-Henrik HOLSTEIN-RATHLOU C

#164254